Not	ice of Exemption		
То: 🗌	Office of Planning and Research P.O Box 3044 , Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613		
⊠	County Clerk County of Fresno 2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA 93721 (559) 600-2575		
From (Pu	blic Agency): San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Harout Sagherian (559) 230-6000		
			(For County Use Only)
Project Title: Rule Amendment 4905 (Natural Gas-Fired, Fan-Type Central Furnaces), (District Project No. 20211287) Project Location (Specific): Not applicable Project Location (City): All Cities within the San Joaquin Valley Air Basin Project Location (County): All Counties within the San Joaquin Valley Air Basin (Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, and Tulare) Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The District is amending District Rule 4905 to extend an emission fee compliance option for two years from September 30, 2021 to September 30, 2023 for residential furnaces, to ensure the availability of furnaces to Valley residents and the affordable housing market.			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District Applicant Name, Address, & Phone Number: San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA 93726, 559-230-6000			
Exempt Status: (Check one) Ministerial: §21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency: §21080(b)(3); 15269(a) Emergency Project: §21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c) Categorical Exemption: §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protection of Natural Resources) Statutory Exemptions: Common Sense Exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)			
September would not pursuant per the co	Why Project is Exempt: The project is to extend the emer 30, 2023. District staff concludes that there is substantial cause any adverse impacts on the environment. The District of CEQA Guideline §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies of the projects of the project is to extend the emerging the project is to extend the emerging the project is to extend the emerging the project of the proj	l evidence in the ct finds that the p s for Protection	whole record before the District that the proposed project project is categorically exempt from the provisions of CEQA of Natural Resources), and finds that the project is exempt
Lead Age	ncy Contact Person: Harout Sagherian	Area Co	de/Telephone/Extension: <u>(559) 230-5860</u>
Signature	Brian Clements	DEC 1 6	2021 Title: Director of Permit Services

Not	ice of Exemption		
То: 🗌	Office of Planning and Research P.O Box 3044 , Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613		
	County Clerk County of Kern 1115 Truxton Avenue Bakersfield, CA 93301 (661) 868-3588		
From (Pu	blic Agency): San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Harout Sagherian (559) 230-6000		
5			
		(For County Use Only)	
Project L Project L Project L and Tular Description for	e) ion of Nature. Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The l		e compliance
Name of		Pollution Control District ley Air Pollution Control District r Pollution Control District, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresn	o, CA 93726,
	Status: (Check one) Ministerial: §21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency: §21080(b)(3); 15269(a) Emergency Project: §21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c) Categorical Exemption: §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agen Statutory Exemptions: Common Sense Exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)	ies for Protection of Natural Resources)	
Septemb would no pursuant per the co	er 30, 2023. District staff concludes that there is substantia t cause any adverse impacts on the environment. The Distri to CEOA Guideline \$15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencie	ission fee compliance option for two years from September evidence in the whole record before the District that the proper finds that the project is categorically exempt from the provision of Natural Resources), and finds that the project have the potential for causing a significant effect on the	posed projections of CEQA ect is exemp
Lead Age	ency Contact Person: Harout Sagherian	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 230-5860	
Signature	Brian Clements	DEC 1 6 2021 Date Title: Director of Permit Services	

Not	tice of Exemption	
То: 🔲	Office of Planning and Research P.O Box 3044 , Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613	
	County Clerk County of Kings Kings County Government Center 1400 W. Lacey Blvd. Hanford, CA 93230 (559) 582-3211 x2674	
From (Pu	ablic Agency): San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Harout Sagherian (559) 230-6000	•
		(For County Use Only)
Project L Project L Project L and Tulan Descript option for residents Name of	re) ion of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The Dist r two years from September 30, 2021 to September 30, 2023 and the affordable housing market. Public Agency Approving Project: San Joaquin Valley Air Po	sin ir Basin (Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, trict is amending District Rule 4905 to extend an emission fee compliance for residential furnaces, to ensure the availability of furnaces to Valley ollution Control District
Name of Applicar 559-230-		/ Air Pollution Control District Pollution Control District, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA 93726,
	Status: (Check one) Ministerial: §21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency: §21080(b)(3); 15269(a) Emergency Project: §21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c) Categorical Exemption: §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies Statutory Exemptions: Common Sense Exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)	s for Protection of Natural Resources)
Fee Exe	mption: 🗵 The District requests an exemption from all filing/reco	ording fees pursuant to Government Code §6103.
Septemb would no pursuant per the c	er 30, 2023. District staff concludes that there is substantial evit cause any adverse impacts on the environment. The District fit of CEOA Guideline \$15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies for	ssion fee compliance option for two years from September 30, 2021 to vidence in the whole record before the District that the proposed project inds that the project is categorically exempt from the provisions of CEQA or Protection of Natural Resources), and finds that the project is exemphich have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment
Lead Ag	ency Contact Person: Harout Sagherian	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 230-5860
Signatur	1 1/0. 6	DEC 1 6 2021 te Title: Director of Permit Services

Not	tice of Exemption	
То: 🗌	Office of Planning and Research P.O Box 3044 , Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613	
	County Clerk County of Madera 200 W. 4 th Street Madera, CA 93637 (559) 675-7721	-
From (Pu	Iblic Agency): San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Harout Sagherian (559) 230-6000	
		(For County Use Only)
Project L Project L Project L and Tular Descript option for	Fitle: Rule Amendment 4905 (Natural Gas-Fired, Fan-Type Central Furnaccation (Specific): Not applicable Location (City): All Cities within the San Joaquin Valley Air Basin Location (County): All Counties within the San Joaquin Valley Air Basin (Fire) ion of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The District is among two years from September 30, 2021 to September 30, 2023 for resider and the affordable housing market.	resno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus, ending District Rule 4905 to extend an emission fee compliance
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District Applicant Name, Address, & Phone Number: San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA 93726, 559-230-6000		
Exempt Status: (Check one) Ministerial: §21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency: §21080(b)(3); 15269(a) Emergency Project: §21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c) Categorical Exemption: §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protection of Natural Resources) Statutory Exemptions: Common Sense Exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)		
Septemb would no pursuant per the c	s Why Project is Exempt: The project is to extend the emission fee of the solution of the solution of the environment. The District finds that the CEQA Guideline §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Protect ommon sense exemption that CEQA applies only to projects which have \$5061(b)(3)).	the whole record before the District that the proposed project he project is categorically exempt from the provisions of CEQA ion of Natural Resources), and finds that the project is exempt
Lead Ag	ency Contact Person: Harout Sagherian Area	Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 230-5860
Signatur	e Brian Clements DEC 1	6 2021 Title: Director of Permit Services

.

Not	tice of Exemption	
То: 🗌	Office of Planning and Research P.O Box 3044 , Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613	
⊠	County Clerk County of Merced 2222 "M" Street Merced, CA 95340 (209) 385-7627	
From (Pu	sblic Agency): San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Harout Sagherian (559) 230-6000	,
		(For County Use Only)
Project L Project L and Tular Descript option for residents	re) ion of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The two years from September 30, 2021 to September 30, 20 and the affordable housing market.	Basin Ar Air Basin (Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus District is amending District Rule 4905 to extend an emission fee compliance 23 for residential furnaces, to ensure the availability of furnaces to Valley
Name of		Pollution Control District ley Air Pollution Control District ir Pollution Control District, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA 93726
	Status: (Check one) Ministerial: §21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency: §21080(b)(3); 15269(a) Emergency Project: §21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c) Categorical Exemption: §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agen Statutory Exemptions: Common Sense Exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)	cies for Protection of Natural Resources)
Septemb would no pursuant per the c	er 30, 2023. District staff concludes that there is substantiat cause any adverse impacts on the environment. The Distrito CEQA Guideline §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies	nission fee compliance option for two years from September 30, 2021 to evidence in the whole record before the District that the proposed project finds that the project is categorically exempt from the provisions of CEQ/s for Protection of Natural Resources), and finds that the project is exemp which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environmen
Lead Ag	ency Contact Person: Harout Sagherian	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 230-5860
Signatur	Brian Clements	DEC 1 6 2021 Date Title: Director of Permit Services

Not	tice of Exemption	
То: 🗌	Office of Planning and Research P.O Box 3044 , Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613	,
	County Clerk County of San Joaquin 44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 260 Stockton, CA 95202 (209) 468-2362	
From (Pu	San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Harout Sagherian (559) 230-6000	
		(For County Use Only)
Project L Project L Project L and Tular Descript option for	e) ion of Nature. Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The D	
Name of		r Pollution Control District lley Air Pollution Control District ir Pollution Control District, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA 93726,
	Status: (Check one) Ministerial: §21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency: §21080(b)(3); 15269(a) Emergency Project: §21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c) Categorical Exemption: §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agenc Statutory Exemptions: Common Sense Exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)	cies for Protection of Natural Resources)
Septemb would no pursuant per the c	er 30, 2023. District staff concludes that there is substantial t cause any adverse impacts on the environment. The District to CEQA Guideline §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies	mission fee compliance option for two years from September 30, 2021 to I evidence in the whole record before the District that the proposed project ct finds that the project is categorically exempt from the provisions of CEQA is for Protection of Natural Resources), and finds that the project is exempt which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment
Lead Age	ency Contact Person: Harout Sagherian	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 230-5860
Signature	e In Allut Brian Clements	DEC 1 6 2021 Date Title: Director of Permit Services

Not	ice of Exemption		
То: 🛚	Office of Planning and Research P.O Box 3044 , Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613		
	County Clerk County of Stanislaus 1021 "I" Street, Suite 101 Modesto, CA 95354 (209) 525-5250	4	
From (Pu	blic Agency): San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Harout Sagherian (559) 230-6000		
			(For County Use Only)
Project L Project L Project L and Tular Descripti option for	e) ion of Nature. Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: The	Basin y Air Basin (F District is ame	resno, (District Project No. 20211287) resno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus ending District Rule 4905 to extend an emission fee compliance intial furnaces, to ensure the availability of furnaces to Valley
Name of		ılley Air Pollut	ontrol District tion Control District ontrol District, 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue, Fresno, CA 93726
	Status: (Check one) Ministerial: §21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency: §21080(b)(3); 15269(a) Emergency Project: §21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c) Categorical Exemption: §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agen Statutory Exemptions: Common Sense Exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)	icies for Prote	ction of Natural Resources)
Septemb would no pursuant per the co	er 30, 2023. District staff concludes that there is substantiat cause any adverse impacts on the environment. The Distrito CFOA Guideline \$15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies)	al evidence in ict finds that t es for Protecti	compliance option for two years from September 30, 2021 to the whole record before the District that the proposed projec he project is categorically exempt from the provisions of CEQA ion of Natural Resources), and finds that the project is exemp the potential for causing a significant effect on the environmen
Lead Age	ency Contact Person: Harout Sagherian	Area	Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 230-5860
Signature	Brian Clements	DEC 1	6 2021 Title: Director of Permit Services

Not	ice of Exemption	
То: 🗆	Office of Planning and Research P.O Box 3044 , Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95812-0344 (916) 445-0613	
	County Clerk County of Tulare 221 S. Mooney Blvd. Room 105 Visalia, CA 93291 (559) 636-5051	**
From (Pu	Iblic Agency): San Joaquin Valley Unified Air Pollution Control District 1990 E. Gettysburg Avenue Fresno, CA 93726-0244 Harout Sagherian (559) 230-6000	
		(For County Use Only)
Project L Project L Project L and Tular Descript option for	Title: Rule Amendment 4905 (Natural Gas-Fired, Fan-Type Central Location (Specific): Not applicable Location (City): All Cities within the San Joaquin Valley Air Basin Location (County): All Counties within the San Joaquin Valley Air Basin Location (County): All Counties within the San Joaquin Valley Air Basin Location (San Fundamental County): All Counties within the San Joaquin Valley Air Basine) The District is two years from September 30, 2021 to September 30, 2023 for real and the affordable housing market.	in (Fresno, Kern, Kings, Madera, Merced, San Joaquin, Stanislaus
Name of	Public Agency Approving Project: San Joaquin Valley Air Pollutic Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: San Joaquin Valley Air Fut Name, Address, & Phone Number: San Joaquin Valley Air Polluti 6000	Pollution Control District
	Status: (Check one) Ministerial: §21080(b)(1); 15268 Declared Emergency: §21080(b)(3); 15269(a) Emergency Project: §21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c) Categorical Exemption: §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies for I Statutory Exemptions: Common Sense Exemption: Section 15061(b)(3)	Protection of Natural Resources)
Septemb would no pursuant per the c	why Project is Exempt: The project is to extend the emission er 30, 2023. District staff concludes that there is substantial evident cause any adverse impacts on the environment. The District finds to CEQA Guideline §15308 (Actions by Regulatory Agencies for Proommon sense exemption that CEQA applies only to projects which h 5061(b)(3)).	ce in the whole record before the District that the proposed project that the project is categorically exempt from the provisions of CEQ otection of Natural Resources), and finds that the project is exemp
Lead Age	ency Contact Person: Harout Sagherian	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (559) 230-5860
Signatur	D Clark	1 6 2021 Title: Director of Permit Services